WHAT Is skat? _

skat is Rockingham County’s *deviated fixed-
route public transportation system serving
residents and visitors alike. skat provides buses
serving many common destinations in Rocking-
ham County, providing access to work, school,
entertainment, shopping and much more. New
buses carry riders in air-conditioned and heated
comfort in the safety provided by qualified bus
operators. Wherever you have to go...get there
your way on skat!

*Deviations can occur up to .75 miles from the set
fixed route. Please call (336) 347-2287 to inquire
about this service.

WHY USE PUBLIC
TRANSPORTATION?

Financial Savings

Next to housing, transportation is the American
family’s highest household expense. Public
Transportation offers reasonable cash fares for
daily travel. You can also purchase a number of
different types of passes that allow you to use
the service multiple or unlimited times, bringing
greater savings when compared with the owner-
ship costs resulting from commuting alone by
personal vehicle.

Reduced Traffic Congestion and Pollution
Roadway congestion is on the rise, but

public transportation makes commutes easier, al-
lowing riders to choose to leave their car at home
and let others do the driving. Each full skat bus
can remove up to 20 cars off of our roadways.
Plus, today’s fuel ef- ”
ficient transit buses re-
duces fewer pollutants
into the environment,
making it the greenest
way to travel!

sikat CONNECTOR

Reidsville Connector (Monday - Friday)
Lv. Reidsville

Walmart Governmental
TD Connector Center RCC
7:15 am 7:35 am 7:45 am
8:15 am 8:35 am 8:45 am
9:15 am 9:35 am 9:45 am
10:15 am 10:35 am 10:45 am
11:15 am 11:35 am 11:45 am
1:15 pm 1:35 pm 1:45 pm
2:15 pm 2:35 pm 2:45 pm
3:15 pm 3:35 pm 3:45 pm
Daymark Ar. Reidsville
Recovery Justice Walmart
Srve. Center DMV TD Connector
7:50 am 7:55 am 8:00 am 8:15 am
8:50 am 8:55 am 9:00 am 9:15 am
9:50 am 9:55 am 10:00 am 10:15 am
10:50 am 10:55 am 11:00 am 11:15 am
11:50 am 11:55 am 12:00 pm 12:15 pm
1:50 pm 1:55 pm 2:00 pm 2:15 pm
2:50 pm 2:55 pm 3:00 pm 3:15 pm
3:50 pm 3:55 pm 4:00 pm 4:15 pm
Eden Reidsville
Lv. Eden  Walmart Ar. Eden
Con neCtor Walmart TD Connector Walmart
(Monday - Friday)
6:45 am 7:10 am 7:30 am
$1.00
additional fare 7:45 am 8:10 am 8:30 am
required for skat  8:45am  9:10 am 9:30 am
CONNECIOrS. g com  10:10am  10:30 am
Service 10:45am  11:10 am 11:30 am
~ provided 1545pm  Ll0pm  1:30 pm
using RCATS
vans for 1:45 pm 2:10 pm 2:30 pm
transport. 2:45pm  3:10 pm 3:30 pm
3:45 pm - - - - - -

HOWTO RIDE skat

Boarding The Bus

Await your bus at the nearest skat bus stop and
wave to the driver as they approach. For your
safety, buses cannot stop at any other location.
When the bus arrives, step aboard using the
available hand rails for safety. Once on board,
you can pay your fare by inserting cash in the
farebox or displaying to the driver a skat transit
pass. Upon completion of transaction, take the
nearest available seat.

Exiting The Bus

When your chosen stop is approaching, please
notify your driver with enough time to make a
safe stop. Upon reaching the stop, depart the
bus using the available handrails for safety.
Wait for the bus to pull away before crossing the
street.

Wheelchairs

skat buses are equipped to carry riders in
wheelchairs. Simply alert the driver that you
wish to board and they will assist you with using
the wheelchair lift.

Rider Rules And Courtesy

Please follow the guidelines listed below to

ensure a comfortable trip for everyone:

+ Eating, drinking and smoking are not
allowed on the bus

* No weapons of any kind are allowed

* Please remain seated whenever the bus is in
motion

» Cursing or rude language is prohibited

* Riders under 16 years of age must be ac-
companied by an adult

*  Children must be under parental
control at all times

* Personal music devices are allowed with use
of personal earphones

* Cell phone use is asked to be kept at a low
volume

* Please reserve front seats for seniors and
persons with disabilities

+ Bags, large packages and strollers must be
kept out of the aisles

* Pets are not allowed on buses, but
service animals are accepted

» Combustible materials are not
allowed at any time

FARE JNFO};M}-\TJON._

Anyone can ride skat by paying a cash fare on
board the bus. For your convenience, multi-ride
and unlimited-ride passes are available. skat
passes can be purchased in person or by mail
from the skat Transit offices, located at the of-
fices of Aging, Disability and Transit Services,
105 Lawsonville Avenue, Reidsville. The non-
refundable Student Semester Pass is available
only at RCC’s campus bookstore.

Fare Type Fare
Cash Fare (Per Ride) $1.00
Eden, Reidsville
and skat Connector Routes
10-Ride Pass $10.00
20-Ride Pass $20.00
Monthly Pass $35.00
(Unlimited Rides)
Student Semester Pass $140.00
(Unlimited Rides - non-refundable)

Infants 3 and under/seniors 72 and older
ride fare-free on skat.

NEW - Find/Track Your Bus with Passio 6o!

TRACK YOUR BUS
1 TEXT STOP CODE TO
i 336-586-6346

Use the free down-
loadable app to view
your skat bus and get
arrival countdowns.
Don’t have a smart
phone? Simply text
the three-digit bus stop code to 336-586-6346
and receive current arrival information. Learn
more at rockinghammoves.org.

OR DOWNLOAD THE

STOP 100 PASSIO GO APP

610 ois)pE®SIomodd
L0€1-6€ (9€€)
J0j08.Iq 8A1N28xXg
siemod Ayjen

NNNNNNNNNNNNNNN NELIIN
P E R NN B

4\* Seoinseg psuni) g
®  Anpqosiq ‘Buiby

6

Bio-ois)pe®)|jopPOoW

00€1-¥6€ (9€€)

SO0INIBS JiSuel] JO J0}odlIqg IS
l1epO uebbapyy

Hels jeys

a|qe|ieAe 92IAIBS || J# Aejay
610 sanoweybBuIOOY MMM
1822-1v¢€ (9€€)  0ZELZ ON ‘lliAsploy
SNUBAY 3J|lIAuosmeT GOL/ G161 X0g9 Od
jisuel] jeys

.

1E3S 19vLNGD

‘9)Isgam B0 sanoj\weybuiooy

3y} Je auljuo pue UOISIAB|8} Z SMAON AINIM
uo 1eys weybuyooy Inoge sjuswasunouue
Jo} yojem asea|d ‘sawiy asay) Buunp aoiAIes
uo sajepdn o4 "pajjeoued Jo pakeap aq
Aew a21A18s ‘Jayieam a1aAas Jo sawil} Bung
SETTEET VY EY RIS

Aeq sewjsuyy

Aeq Buinibsyuey|

Aeqgioqeq .

(U AInr) Aeq eouspuadapu)
yuesjpuny

Aeq |eLowsyy

AepliH poos .

Aeq ar buny saying uiuepyy e
Aeq S.Jesp MON

:(991M195 ON) sAepi|oH

wd ¢ - we 2 Aepli4 - Aepuolp
:SINOH 32IAIBS

“NOILYWEOANI IDIAYIS

)

> |

skat
W'\
Your Ridew Your (ayt

Bus Guide
and Map

Now track your
bus live with
Passio 6o!
Reidsville Route

& skat Connector

920¢ Aenuer

RockinghamMoves.org



Walmart (transfer to e V4 .‘ -
@ A Food %?n/ Daollar Géneral
S at oule = ? ~ A
\ -4 4 W s LI RHS fpis. - N Washington St. N
.: 5 @ City Hal‘l/ Public Library/All-Inclusive Park
Bus Route = :' » 9. Belvedere Apts.
—=@m== Bus Sto s O, ac/AD TS Offices
) ) P o Harrison & Vance %esl.rket Square. . Piedmont St/Market St
<«——  Direction of Travel I Marcellus Apts. s
senmnEEns Railroad “| Carroll St=/§ .
z Bradley Sea= Annie Penn Hosital \ Crestwood Apts
X / n pital @,
RHS Apts. (N Washington St. A S A
. “l \ y
) VM ‘-‘.. Gl%ll_llglcl {li;;l;r%{ (] [ J ISDcl)utheastern
X > als ! = aza [}
o &3 iy, = .I! x Rei/dsville Housing k
2 L NI Belvedere Apts. @ Market Square 3 Authority Apts. - 3rd Ave.
Harrison & Vance Sts.. = ofPie ./Market St.
[lus épts« EDMON ; - Post Officé)
Annie Penn @ H 22 @ Crestwood APts.  mgmms™ =
— ] i - () P
Woodwind Apts.. .Gunn \6/ Hlospital - ~Salvation Army
i ! ~ 4 sy . () - z
. St ~Reidsville Housing SouthcpsterriPlaza .
- = Authority Apts. . \.
< REGALR 29 3rd Ave. IV AL B
[ 2x DOWNTOWN & VICINITY
- . : N £ 3
L& B Cor Pennrose :
Lowes Foods |f - » o .Way St. Vlll.{ : ~
» Y‘: RINE Iy :
> L] ; ‘ - [
. 4 A
‘ L/ . / s
' N
. o 4.
9 -
4 4
4 % NS
a . A\ A
2

skat Bus Timetable

Schedule also available online at RockinghamMoves.org

Monday - Friday from 7am to 4pm

Walmart
Leave: RHS skat Connector Reidsville Housing
City Hall/ Apartments Social Security  Triad-Danville Food Lion/ Vance & Authority Apts. - Hobart Way St.
Public Library N. Washington = Administration Connector Dollar General Harrison Sts. 3rd Ave Jackson Apts. Village
7:00 am 7:03 am 7:06 am 7:09 am 7:11 am 7:18 am 7:19 am 7:36 am 7:38 am
8:00 am 8:03 am 8:06 am 8:09 am 8:11 am 8:18 am 8:19 am 8:36 am 8:38 am
9:00 am 9:03 am 9:06 am 9:09 am 9:11 am 9:18 am 9:19 am 9:36 am 9:38 am
10:00 am 10:03 am 10:06 am 10:09 am 10:11 am 10:18 am 10:19 am 10:36 am 10:38 am
11:00 am 11:03 am 11:06 am 11:09 am 11:11 am 11:18 am 11:19 am 11:36 am 11:38 am
12:00 pm 12:03 pm 12:06 pm 12:09 pm 12:11 pm 12:18 pm 12:19 pm 12:36 pm 12:38 pm
1:00 pm 1:03 pm 1:06 pm 1:09 pm 1:11 pm 1:18 pm 1:19 pm 1:36 pm 1:38 pm
2:00 pm 2:03 pm 2:06 pm 2:09 pm 2:11 pm 2:18 pm 2:19 pm 2:36 pm 2:38 pm
3:00 pm 3:03 pm 3:06 pm 3:09 pm 3:11 pm 3:18 pm 3:19 pm 3:36 pm 3:38 pm
Harrison St. Sky’s The Limit Arrive:
Pennrose Southeastern Annie Penn  S. Scales St Salvation  Piedmont &  Market Belvedere All-Inclusive City Hall/
Mall Plaza Hospital (Walgreens) Army Market Sts. Square Apts. Park Public Library
7:40 am 7:43 am 7:45 am 7:46 am 7:48 am 7:53 am 7:55 am 7:56 am 7:58 am 8:00 am
8:40 am 8:43 am 8:45 am 8:46 am 8:48 am 8:53 am 8:55 am 8:56 am 8:58 am 9:00 am
9:40 am 9:43 am 9:45 am 9:46 am 9:48 am 9:53 am 9:55 am 9:56 am 9:58 am 10:00 am
10:40 am 10:43 am 10:45 am 10:46 am 10:48 am 10:53 am 10:55 am 10:56 am 10:58 am 11:00 am
11:40 am 11:43 am 11:45 am 11:46 am 11:48 am 11:53 am 11:55 am 11:56 am 11:58 am 12:00 pm
12:40 pm 12:43 pm 12:45 pm 12:46 pm 12:48 pm 12:53 pm 12:55 pm 12:56 pm 12:58 pm 1:00 pm
1:40 pm 1:43pm 1:45 pm 1:46 pm 1:48 pm 1:53 pm 1:55 pm 1:56 pm 1:58 pm 2:00 pm
2:40 pm 2:43 pm 2:45 pm 2:46 pm 2:48 pm 2:53 pm 2:55 pm 2:56 pm 2:58 pm 3:00 pm
3:40 pm 3:43 pm 3:45 pm 3:46 pm 3:48 pm 3:53 pm 3:55 pm 3:56 pm 3:58 pm 4:00 pm

*Additional stop locations: Carroll/Bradley Sts. (:04), Gunn St. (:21), Woodwind Apts. (:25), Lowe’s Foods (:28), S. Scales St./Jaycee Park (:35) and Crestwood Apts. (:50)

Aging, Disability and Transit Services of Rockingham County RCATS Transportation and the skat Bus
Notice for Requesting and Receiving Reasonable Modifications
ADTS is committed to providing reasonable modification(s) to its deviated fixed-route bus, demand responsive and/or ADA paratransit operating policies, practices and/or
procedures in order to ensure that its services, programs and facilities are accessible to and usable by individuals with disabilities. The full policy along with the request form is
available by request by contacting ADTS at (336) 394-1233 or may be downloaded from the RCATS (www.adtsrc.org/rcats) and skat (www.RockinghamMoves.org) websites.

TITLE VI STATEMENT - Aging, Disability and Transit Services of Rockingham County (ADTS) operates its transit programs (RCATS, skat) without regard to race, color,
and national origin in accordance with Title VI of the Civil Rights Act. Any person who believes he or she has received any unlawful discriminatory practice under Title VI may

file a complaint with ADTS and the Federal Transit Administration. For filing directions, refer to posted notices, RockinghamMoves.org or call (336) 347-2287.



